TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Transfer Resolution 2023-064

WHEREAS, there is a need for adjustments to the 2023 municipal budget appropriations, and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40:4-58 permits transfers to be made in the last two months of the calendar year and first three months of the calendar year

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford that the following transfers be made in the amounts so noted:

FROM	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>TO</u>
Streets & Roads S&W	\$4,500.00	Clerk S&W
Group Insurance for Employ	vees \$4,677.00	General Liability
Group Insurance for Employ	vees \$5,632.00	Worker's Comp Insurance
Streets & Roads O&E	\$10,895.80	Streets & Roads Oil & Stone Program
Streets & Roads S&W	\$2,000.00	Recycling S&W
Streets & Roads O&E	\$8,000.00	Vehicle Repair
Streets & Roads S&W	\$2,500.00	Board of Health S&W
Gasoline	\$1,400.00	Street Lighting
Social Security	\$3,392.23 Define	ed Contribution Retirement Program (DCRP)

CERTIFICATION

I, Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Frankford, County of Sussex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Frankford Township Committee on October 24, 2023.

Lori Nienstedt, MBA, RMC Administrator, Municipal Clerk